DATE 01/24/2005 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Expires One Year From the Date of Issue 000022727
APPLICANT ROBERT CLARK PHONE 352-538-9697
ADDRESS 20074 NW 258 DR HIGH SPRINGS FL 32643
OWNER THOMAS & REBECCA STOKES PHONE 941-794-2504
ADDRESS 146 SW DINGO WAY FORT WHITE & 32038
CONTRACTOR ROBERT CLARK PHONE  352-538-9697
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47 8, R 27, LRIVER WAY, L MONTANA, R DINGO WAY,

2ND ON RIGHT

TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 67200.00

HEATED FLOOR AREA 1344.00 TOTAL AREA  1376.00 HEIGHT w STORIES 1
FOUNDATION  CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 5/12 FLOOR SLAB

LAND USE & ZONING A-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35

Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00

NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE AE DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO. 05-005

PARCELID  26-6S-15-00789-001 SUBDIVISION  THREE RIVERS EST

LOT 57/58 BLOCK PHASE UNIT 10 TOTAL ACRES 1.00

000000514 Y CRC1326557

Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number Applicant/Owner/Contractor
WAIVER 04-0904-N BK JK N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: ONE FOOT RISE LETTER RECIEVED - MIN. FLOOR ELEVATION 35'

NOC ON FILE

NEED FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Check # or Cash 1114
FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY ooter/SIsi
Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by
Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
Permanent power C.0O. Final Culvert
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H tie downs, blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
. date/app. by date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

BUILDING PERMIT FEE $ 340.00 CERTIFICATION FEE $ 6.88 SURCHARGE FEE $ 6.88
MISC. FEES § .00 ZONING CERT. FEES$  50.00 FIRE FEE $ WASTE FEE §
FLOOD ZONE DEVELOPMENT FEE $ 50.00 CULVERT FEE $ TOTAL FEE 453.76

INSPECTORS OFFICE Z LY, L\ CLERKS OFFICE p 7§/

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES,

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT."

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction

PLEASE NOTIFY THE COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT AT LEAST 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF EACH INSPECTION, IN ORDER
THAT IT MAY BE MADE WITHOUT DELAY OR INCONVIENCE, PHONE 758-1008. THIS PERMIT IS NOT VALID UNLESS THE WORK
AUTHORIZED BY IT IS COMMENCED WITHIN 6 MONTHS AFTER ISSUANCE.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.



Pest Control, Inc. e 22727

13618 NW 270™ Ave.
Alachua, FL 32615
(386) 418-4387

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE FOR TERMITE PROTECTION
(As required by Florida Building Code (FBC) 1816.1.7)

Address of treatment or lot/block of treatment:

146 SW Dingo Way Fort White,FL 32038

Describe method of termite prevention treatment:

Trench & Treat around structure

The building has received a complete treatment for the prevention of subterranean termites.
Treatment is in accordance with rules and laws, established by the Florida Department of
Agriculture and Consumer Services.

thorized Signature
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COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in
accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 26-6S-15-00789-001 Building permit No. 000022727

Use Classification SFD,UTILITY Fire: .00

Permit Holder ROBERT CLARK Waste: .00

Owner of Building THOMAS & REBECCA STOKES Total: . .00

Location: 146 SW DINGO WAY,LOTS 57/58 UNIT 10,3 RIVERS _mm._.\\

Date: 09/02/2005 \ %\N\“& e

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)

Building Inspector




Columbia County Building Department Development Permit

Flood Development Permit F 023- 05-005

DATE  01/24/2005 BUILDING PERMIT NUMBER 000022727

APPLICANT ROBERT CLARK PHONE  352-538-9697

ADDRESS 20074 NW 258 DR HIGH SPRINGS FL 32643
OWNER  THOMAS & REBECCA STOKES PHONE  941-794-2504

ADDRESS 146 SW DINGO WAY FORT WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR ROBERT CLARK PHONE 352-538-9697

ADDRESS FL

SUBDIVISION  THREE RIVERS EST Lot 57/58 Block _ Unit  Phase
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT SFD,UTILITY PARCEL ID NO. 26-6S-15-00789-001
FLOOD ZONE AE BY BK  1-6-88 FIRM COMMUNITY #. 120070 - PANEL #. £ 25"B
FIRM 100 YEAR ELEVATION __ 3 ¢’ PLAN INCLUDED YES orf ;Q
REQUIRED LOWEST HABITABLE FLOOR ELEVATION 36 '

IN THE REGULATORY FLOODWAY YES or . RIVER  Sawla F€

SURVEYOR / ENGINEER NAME Se7§10 4 eyes LICENSE NUMBER & 23 //

_éZONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED /- & %705~

ZERO RISE CERTIFICATION INCLUDED

SRWMD PERMIT NUMBER
(INCLUDING THE ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION)

DATE THE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION CERTIFICATE WAS PROVIDED

INSPECTED DATE BY

COMMENTS o0 f [Nnsy b Hlr eleyadio, Cat

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, Florida 32055

Phone: 386-758-1008

Fax: 386-758-2160




E—D A ENG, DENMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS ¢ SURVEYORS

ONE FOOT RISE CERTIFICATION

Property Description: Lots 57 & 58 of Three Rivers Estates, Unit 10
Owner: Thomas Stokes
Base Flood Elevation: 34.0

Project: Min. Finished Floor 35.0

I hereby certify that construction of the proposed house will cause less than one foot
increase in flood elevations of the Ichetucknee River floodplain.

Sy b

Sergio Reyes, P.E.
Date: January 20, 2005

2404 NW 43RD STREET » GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32606-6602 » TeL. (352) 373-3541 » rax (352) 373-7249
eda@atlantic.net www.engdenman.com




BASE FLOOD ELEVATION = 34.0
BASIN AREA AT 35’ BASE FLOOD>2000 ACRES

PROPOSED BUILDING TYPE = RESIDENTIAL HOME
PROPOSED BUILDING ENCROACHMENT = 1,376 S.F.

GROUND ELEVATION AT BUILDING = 29.6

]
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|
?
!
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FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY
O.M.B. No. 3067-0077
NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM Expires December 31, 2005
) ELEVATION CERTIFICATE
Important: Read the instructions on pages1-7.

SECTION A - PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION For Insurance Company Use:
BUILDING OWNER'S NAME Policy Number
Thomas Stokes
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) OR P.0. ROUTE AND BOX NO. Company NAIC Number
CITY STATE ZIP CODE

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
Lot 57 & 58 of Three Rivers Estates, Unit 10

BUILDING USE (e.g., Residential, Non-residential, Addition, Accessory, etc. Use a Comments area, if necessary.)

Residential
LATITUDE/LONGITUDE (OPTIONAL) HORIZONTAL DATUM: SOURCE: [] GPS (Type);
(O - -HEHE Or HEMHEHE) [JNAD 1927 [ NAD 1983 [ USGS Quad Map [ Other:
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP COMMUNITY NAME & COMMUNITY NUMBER B2. COUNTY NAME B3.STATE
Columbia County, Florida 120070 Columbia FL
B4. MAP AND PANEL B7. FIRM PANEL B9. BASE FLOOD ELEVATION(S)
NUMBER BS5. SUFFIX B6. FIRM INDEX DATE EFFECTIVEIREVISED DATE B8, FLOOD ZONE(S) (Zone AQ, use depth of floading)
0225 B 01/16/1988 AE Kl
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in B9,
[ FIS Profile X FIRM (] Community Determined [ Other (Describe):
B11. Indicate the elevation datum used for the BFE in B9: [X] NGVD 1929 [CINAVD 1988 [ Other (Describe):

B12. Is the buiding located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)?  []Yes [XINo Designation Date
SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on: [] Construction Drawings* ] Building Under Construction* Finished Construction
"A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Building Diagram Number 6 (Select the building diagram most similar to the bilding for which this certificate is being completed - see pages 6 and 7. If no diagram
accurately represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph,)

C3. Blevations - Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V4-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, ARIAQ
Complete ltems C3.-2+ below according to the building diagram specified in Item C2. State the datum used. If the datum is different from the datum used for the BFE in
Section B, convert the datum to that used for the BFE. Show field measurements and datum conversion calculation, Use the space provided or the Comments area of
Section D or Section G, as appropriate, to document the datum conversion,
DatumNGVD29 Conversion/Comments

Elevation reference mark used RM13 Does the elevafion reference mark used appearon the FRM? KlYes CINo0 [
o a) Top of bottom floor (including basement or enclosure) 35. 01ft(m) 3
o b) Top of next higher floor NA. _ ft(m) "é . 2 3
o ¢) Bottom of lowest horizontal structural member (V zones only) NA.  ft(m) 28
o d) Attached garage (top of slab) NA. _ft(m) £2
o &) Lowest elevation of machinery and/or equipment e
servicing the building (Describe in a Comments area) NA._ ft(m) 22
o f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade (LAG) 29.5f(m) Zg
o g) Highest adjacent (fiished) grade (HAG) 0. 1ft(m) 2
o h) No. of permanent openings (flood vents) within 1 . above adjacent grade 0 g

o i) Total area of all permanent openings (flood vents) in C3.h NA sq. in. (sq. cm)
SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation information.
I certify that the information in Sections A, B, and C on this certificate represents my best efforts fo interpret the data available,
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001,

CERTIFIER'S NAME James E. Brinkman LICENSE NUMBER 5582

TITLESurveyor COMPANY NAME Brinkman Surveying & Mapping, Inc.

ADDRESS ciTy STATE ZIP CODE

4607 NW 6™ Street, SuiteyC s Gainesville FL 32609

SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE
—//3/05 @

-

FES# Form 81-31, January 2003 See reverse side for continuation. Replaces all previous editions




IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. For Insurance Company Use:
BUILDING STREET ADDRESS (Including Apt, Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) OR P.O. ROUTE AND BOX NO. Policy Number

city STATE ZIP CODE Company NAIC Number

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONT INUED)
Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

COMMENTS
C3,e: No machinery installed at this time.

[] Check here if attachments
SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)
For Zone AO and Zone A (without BFE), complete ftems E1 through E4. If the Elevation CerﬁﬁcateisintendedforuseassupporﬁnginfownaﬁmforaLOMAmLOMR—F.
Section C must be completed,
E1. Building Diagram Number _(Select the building diagram most similar to the building for which this certificate is being completed - see pages 6 and 7. If no diagram accurately
represents the building, provide a sketch or photograph.)
E2. The top of the bottom floor (including basement o enclosure) of the buildingis __ft.(m) __in.(cm) [J above or [] below (check one) the highest adjacent grade. (Use
natural grade, if available),
E3. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with openings (see page 7), the next higher floor or elevated floor (elevation b) of the buildingis __ ft(m) __in.(cm) above the highest adjacent
grade. Complete items C3.h and C3i on front of form,
E4. The top of the platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the buildingis __ft(m) __in.(cm) [] above or [] below (check one) the highest adjacent grade. (Use
natural grade, if available).
ES. For Zone AQ only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community’s floodplain management ordinance?
[1Yes [TNo [T Unknown. The local official must certfy this information in Section G.
SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION
The property owner or owner’s authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, C (items C3h and C3i only), and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-
issued BFE) or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, C, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.
PROPERTY OWNER'S OR OWNER'S AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME

James E. Brinkman
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE
4607 NW 6% Street, Sgite C p Gainesville FL
SIGNATURE 7 DATE TELEPHONE
: 7// ¥ /2995'_ (3523747707
COM

[ ] Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)
The local ofiicial who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E), and G of this Elevation
Certficate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below.
G1. [] The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and embossed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who is authorized by state
orlocal law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation datain the Comments area below.)
G2. [[] A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AQ.
G3. ] The following information (ttems G4-G9) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. PERMIT NUMBER G5. DATE PERMIT ISSUED GB. DATE CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE/OCCUPANCY ISSUED

G7. This pemit has been issued for: (] New Construction [] Substantial Improvement

G8. Elevation of as-buit lowest fioor (including basement) of the building is: . _ft(m) Datum:
G9. BFE or (in Zone AO) depth of flooding at the building site is: . ft(m) Datum:
LOCAL OFFICIAL'S NAME TITLE
COMMUNITY NAME TELEPHONE
SIGNATURE DATE
COMMENTS
[ Check here if attachments

FEMA Form 81-31, January 2003 Replaces all previous editions




Columbia County Building Permit Application St %/ Revised 9-23-04

For Office Use Only Application #_( Gt1~T7F  Date Received //-/ 9-0¢ By 6’ Permit# & 2727

Application Approved by - Zoning Official Date Plans Examiner Date
Flood Zone '+ = _ Development Permit ' Z> Zoning£°% -~ Land Use Plan Map Category ="
Comments
Fﬂ:mA maelZLs Elevekive s F}u\.'a\,\e,( Floar 3 il Q Syt Da~= e T ch;;jm)

Applicants Name iq M CorsFrootipn D-Pc.)(:"éu wen] LLC Phone 352-5 38 -969 D
Address 2002Y% Mo 258 PP H.ah Spr.ss Fl 3264

Owners Name Fhomas + e becce, 5;;3 kes Phone 7%/~ 742504
911 Address /46 St _DPonad way fortwhde Fl 2203&

Coniractors Name E)O\))Pf o Cjofzt// Phone

Address

Fee Simple Owner Name & Address "f}'\OﬂaS o IQ ebecca Q#Okc:?

Bonding Co. Name & Address /}/ v 8

Architect/Engineer Name & Address /\/ B
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address N#

Circle the correct power company - FL Power & Light @ Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progressive Energy
Property ID Number (OO 789)-00 | 26—E— _Estimated Cost of Construction _7 8, 009, O
Subdivision Name '}-qu(ef lg-fdc"“s Fsdfodes Lot 5754 Block Unit /O Phase
Driving Directions 27 Aovth From fort wohte duva Lefd on Rloerpooy JeraleET
AN _tondage Fuvn R;:gk'f‘ on D\’nﬁ@ wa/y rol Lod on ﬁc’!q}]’é’

Type of Construction N%‘v-" 'J"Ov”w e Number of Existing Dwellings on Properry'“g"
Total Acreage Lot Size ZE0X4G Do you need a - Culvert Permit or Have an Existing Drive
Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front_/ QO O side_7S'CS  side 7S '85" Rear 270 '3
Total Building Height _ (7 Number of Stories | Heated Floor Area | 344 Roof Pitch _—//2_

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or

installation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards of
all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction.

OWNERS AFFIDAVIT: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be done in
compliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning.

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT IN YOU PAYING
TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR
LENDER OR ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENGEMENT. /

Owner Builder or Agent (Including Contractor) ontractor Signature
: Contractors License Number_C RC 1326557
STATE OF FLORIDA Competency Card Number
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me
this day of 20

Personally known or Produced Identification Notary Signature




ENG, DENMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS e« SURVEYORS

January 11, 2005

Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
John Kerce, Building & Zoning Coordinator

P.O. Box 1529

Lake City, FL 32056-1529

Re: Stokes Property —Lots 57 & 58 of Three River Estates, Unit 10 — Ft. White, Florida

Dear Mr. Kerce:

Please find attached the proposed location for the residential unit for the above referenced
property. This letter is to indicate that the base flood elevation of 34.00 ft. msl, as
determined by FEMA FIRM map on panel 225 of 290 for Columbia County, Florida, will
not be impacted by the placement of the residential dwelling unit because a compensation
area will be provided within the limits of the Owner’s property. Please find the attached
sketch showing the proposed compensation with its minimum area and volume. If you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Smcerely, (
;erg:o Reyes P.E
Florida License #47311

Vice President
Eng, Denman & Associates, Inc.

xc: Robert Clark, R&M Construction




mu-:g_s—m @3:83 FROM:R&M CONST & DEV 386-454-3160 TO:19417582960 P.272

NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT FORM
COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby gives notice that improvement will be made to certain real property, and In accordance
with Chapter 713, Florida Statutes, the following information Is provided In this Notice of Commencement.

Tax Parcel ID Number __(D0789—-00|

1. Description of property: (legal description of the property and street address or 911 address)

: Sce 9++01"”’“‘l" Tnst: 2005000923 Date:01/13/2005 Time:15:15
%4 DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:1035 P:1402

2. QGeneral description of Improvement: Mﬁppmce/

3. Owner Name & Address _‘tﬁo.msLE;&aca_StL&S_lﬁ ERT™ 83 Ne) Brovlembn
M Interest in Property _O Wne/™

4. Name & Address of Fee Simple Owner (if other than owner):

5. Contractor Name _MM_LQML’@MMHO Number 352 -S3£-969 7

Address &) e , 2

6. Surety Holders Name /V A Phone Number
Address
Amount of Bond

7. Lender Name ﬂ A Phone Number
Address

8. Persons within the State of Florida designated by the Owner upon whom notices or other documents may be
served as provided by section 718.13 (1)(a) 7; Florida Statutes:

Name Phone Number
Address

9. In addition to himself/herself the owner designates : of

to recelve a copy of the Lienor's Notice as provided in Section 713.13 (1) -
(a) 7. Phone Nuinber of the designee ' -
10. Expiration date of the Notice of Commencement (the expiration date is 1 (one) year from the date of recording,

(Unless a different date is specified) '

} §-¥ﬂlo~h\41wl.40x ’Com\l—a&% Maencee

The owner must sign the notice of commencement and no one else may be permitted to sign in his/her stead.

o Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before
e d‘?“%ﬁ&mlew , 200/
oman- + Rehecce SHelleo wha

NOYARY STAMPISEAL o< \iWSanaQ«Lo oW

Ignature of Owner 3\_0
,/,,? V .
W m {’ /f
i

CHERYL L. WADE
e~ Notary Public - Stats of Florida

5 7.% My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2008

8 /¥ Commission & DD130157

" Bonded By National Notary Assn.




et —a v o SIVIOP) , WARRANTY

Inst:2005000923 Date:01/13/2005 Time:15:15
. s ; DC,P.DeWitt Cason,Columbia County B:1035 P:1403

This lnstrument Preparad by: David Roberls

©Semiscls Peger & Priating Ca, [ac. 1067

s Inst: 2004012049 Date:05/25/2004 Time. 40,
. P. 0. Box 103’§L 30655 Doc Stamp-Deed : 7799 i "
s High Springs. x
. _ ,g.newnt Cason, Columbia County B:1015 P:1257
e

Property Appiaisers Parcel Idsntfication (Folio) Number(s):

000006 00 oo/ ' T
m-‘rﬁn[al 5.8, sk 7??

BPACE ABOVE THIS UNE FOR PROCESSING DATA

BPACE ABOVE THiS UNE FOR RECORDING DATA
 Ohts Warranty ﬂiéz Mudsthe /7 dayof  pa
- DArid P, KLoberTs 4ud Ml Thn T £ blerTs )
. Noriasfer celed the gronter, © 7o may 5 bos el Aodacn S70Kes Chis wife)
whoss post office. address is . /16 - 684 ST W w

hereinafler called the granwee: - B HadenTw Fi 34209

D Tl Mopresoutaiires oy (Eaier, fad maies” asinde i s S i e
Hituzsgetl: That the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of § /554 & _and other
valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, here grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises,
. reléases, conveys and confirms unto the grantes all that certain land situate i coflumbir
County, State of  g/g -, via: - -

AD. w go0gby -

o and foregoing
REBY CERTIFY, thy! the above an L
:sHaEtrue copy of the ofiginal filed in this office.
P. DeWITT CASON, CLERK OF COURT,

é_ P
.. By _m =kt

* Date_\J@7\ /[
/ 4

mnggtll;r. with all the tenements, hereditoments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise
. Gppertaining,

Qo Have and to Hold, the some in foe simple forever. -

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of seid land in fee -
simple; that the has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land, and hereby warrants the
title to aaid and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all

peraons whomsoever; that said land -
18 free of all encumbrances, ezcept tazes aceruing subsequent to December 31, 19 . R

In Witness Fhereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the doy and year first above
written,

({Wﬁ@ﬂd in the presence of:
. 2z

trsg  VesTi o, Dogid D Aol 3

o oo . daber 103l Hil ghigs Phase
N‘ww g.,?onru_—-

T

e,e‘s-p;"“"'ﬂ'EST“r“"" i

.5}

STATE OF 7/ ) Ihersby Certify that on this day, befors me, an officar duly suthorized
COUNTY Uf_tb:ﬁ }l Vi 3 to adminlster oaths and take acknowledgmen!

; ats, personally gppeared
Dap:d "D.__')? (2 1T A&fﬁ :

known to me to ba the person = deseribed In and who sxecuted the foregolng Instrument, who acknowl wgim )}}}u}. ‘?%/

executad the that ] rolled u 3 of Identfication of the abo d persén: /é7- -0

FC DL 13782 <557 3ootog nsteen, ” T

and that an osth (wu taken.
TRAY A B Witness my hand and offi¢jal seal In the County and State last aforesaid this
: : /7;“}1 dayol /)ﬂw/_ " ,AD. Qoo
mum;gm = /-%/4' ;
. m . -
i0 fé} m%mﬂM—ﬁm T obek 4/ S~ hress
| No. DD 313164 Printed Nelary Sipmatars ” *




e i waaad Blaiiped anvalope)

This Instrument Prepared by: gagd RB%E)’(G?(S)SG _ |
Migh Springs, FL 62655

Addiara:

Property Appralsers Parce! Identficadon (Folio) Numberls):

& 0000000 XG40/
Granteels] 5.5, #(s):

SPACE ABOVE THIS UNE FOR PROCESSING DATA

©eminols Paper & Priating Co, Loc. 1087

WARRANTY DEED

RAMCO FORM O
IHOIVID. TO IHDIVID,

Inst: 2004012049

Date:05/25/2004 Time:1q.
Doc Stamp-Deed : 7700 rei10:08

DC,P. Dewi tt Cason, Columbia County B:1016 p:1257

. Ohis Warranty Beed Mode e

DAvid P,

hermnqﬂer called the grantor, to 7%0,”45

whose post office. address is
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FORM 600A-2001

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: New Project STOKES
Address:

| City, State: )
Owner:

| | hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered

Climate Zone:

ol ol

North

New construction or existing
Single familv or multi-family
Number of units, if multi-family
Number of Bedrooms

Is this a wors! case?
Conditioned floor area (ft%)
Glass area & tvpe

. Clear glass. defauh U-factor

b. Default tint

e

. Labeled U or SHGC

Floor types

. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation
. N/A

N/A
Wall tvpes

. Frame. Wood. Exterior

N/A
NiA
N/A
N/A
Ceiling tvpes

. Under Attic

b. N'A

. N/A

Duects

. Sup: Une. Ret: Unc. AH: Interior
. NA

Glass/Floor Area: 0.08

New
Single family
i

3

Yes

1344 17

Single Pane  Double Pane
0.0 f# 113.0
0.0 f 0.0 ¢
0.0 f 0.0 fi?

R=0.0, 152.0(p) ft

R-13.0. 1216.0 f¥#

R=30.0. 1344.0 fi*

Sup. R=6.0. 90.0 ft

by this calculation are in compliance with the Florida

Energy Code.

PREPARED BY: SUNCOAST INSULATORS
DATE:

o

Total as-built points: 20937
Total base points: 23090

C:/z./,,‘_{,

I hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in
| compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:

DATE:

Builder: R &M CONST
Permitting Office: (s/wwmb '
Permit Number: 227 27
Jurisdiction Number: 3 31000

| 12, Cooling systems
Cap: 30.0 kBtu'hr
SEER: 10.00

a. Central Unit

b. N'A

c. N/A

Heating systems

Cap: 28.0 kBtuwhr
HSPF: 7.00

a. Electric Heat Pump
N/A
c. N/A

| 14, Hot water systems

| a. Electric Resistance Cap: 40.0 gallons
! EF: 0.88
| b.NA

|

| ¢ Conservation credits

(HR-Heat recoverv. Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)

| 15, HVAC credits
(CF-Ceiling fan. CV-Cross ventilation,
HF-Whole house fan.
PT-Programmable Thermostat,
M7-C-Multizone cooling,
M7-H-Multizone heating)

PASS
Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this
| calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code. :
Before construction is completed §
this building will be inspected for ¥

' | compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

I BUILDING OFFICIAL:
| DATE:

EneravGauae® (Version' Fl RC.SR v3 30\




FORM 600A-2001

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:

6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST

COMPONENTS SECTION | REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE
 Exterior Windows & Doors | 606.1.ABC.1.1 | Maximum:.3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area. B
Exterior & Adjacent Walls | 606.1.ABC.1.2.1 | Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: mndowsfdoors & frames, surroundlng wall;
i | foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at comers; utility
| | penetrations; between wall panels & top/botiom plates; between walls and floor.
| | EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infittration barrier is instalied that extends
) | _1 from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.
Floors | 606.1.ABC.1.2.2 | Penetrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or ymnt members
5 | EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed
e | | to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.
Ceilings | 606.1.ABC.1.2.3 | Between walis & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
| | soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continucus air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
| attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
S ] - lnstalledmahssealedatmepemne(er at penetrations and seams.
Recessed Lighting Fixtures | 606.1 ABC 1 2. 4 I Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, lnstailed :nsrdea
| sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 cfm from
| Mutti-story Houses | 606.1.ABC.125 Nr barier on perrrnaef of ﬂoor cavmeen floors.

__| have combustion air.

Additional Infiltration regts 606.1.ABC.1.3 i Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; oombustlon space heaters comply with NFPA,

| CHECK

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.

COMPONENTS | SECTION | REQUIREMENTS _
Water Heaters 6121 | Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 6-12. Switch or clearly marked circuit
- - N—— breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.
Swimming Pools & Spas 1 612.1 Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools
| | must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal

| _ | efficiencyof78%. R
Shower heads I 6121 _ | Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 PSIG.
Air Distribution Systems 610.1 | All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically

' attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.

- o ) ) Duets in unconditioned attics: R-8 min. insulation.
' HVAC Controls o 607 1 Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system
Insulation 604 1 6021 | Ceilings-Min. R-19. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

| | Common ceiling & floors R-11.

ErnarmaZaimaaT™ MO A Cara SANA 0N [ AIFI-PIESIAAAL Fl RAAR LA An




FORM 600A-2001

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
WATER HEATING
Numberof X  Multiplier = Total Tank EF Numberof X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier
3 2746.00 8238.0 40.0 0.88 3 1.00 2746.00 1.00 8238.0
As-Built Total: 8238.0
BASE AS-BUILT
Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
7553 7299 8238 23090 5964 6735 8238 20937




FORM 600A-2001
| WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:,,, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Point
.18 1344.0 12.74 3082.1 Double, Clear E 20 60 390 1879 1.06 777.3
Double, Clear W 20 60 540 2073 104 11671
Double, Clear N 20 60 200 2458 1.00 493.9
As-Built Total: 113.0 2438.3
WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 |Frame, Wood, Exterior 130 12160 3.40 41344
Exterior 1216.0 3.70 4499.2
Base Total: 1216.0 4499.2 || As-Buiit Total: 1216.0 41344
DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 |Exterior Insulated 600 8.40 504.0
Exterior 60.0 12.30 738.0
Base Total: 60.0 738.0 || As-Built Total: 60.0 504.0
CEILING TYPESArea X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM X WCM = Points
Under Attic 1344.0 205 2755.2 JUnder Attic 300 13440 205X1.00 2755.2
Base Total: 1344.0 2755.2 | As-Built Total: 1344.0 2765.2
FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Slab 152.0(p) 8.9 1352.8 |Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 00 1520(p 18.80 2857.6
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: 1352.8 | As-Built Total: 152.0 2857.6
INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Points Area X WPM = Points
1344.0 059 -793.0 1344.0 -0.59 -793.0
Winter Base Points: 11634.3 | Winter As-Built Points: 11896.5
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Multiplier Points | Component Ratio Multiplier ~ Muitiplier ~ Multiplier Points
(DM x DSM x AHU)
11896.5 1.000 (1.069x1.169x0.93) 0.487 1.000 6735.2
11634.3 0.6274 7299.4 11896.5 1.00 1.162 0.487 1.000 6735.2

FrarauCaimaT™ NOA Care GANA N




FORM 600A-2001

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS:, , , PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
m
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points
.18 1344.0 20.04 4848.1 Double, Clear E 20 60 390 4206 085 13912
Double, Clear W 20 60 540 3852 085  1767.0
Double, Clear N 20 60 200 1920 0.90 3456
As-Built Total: 113.0 3503.8
WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 |Frame, Wood, Exterior 130 12160 1.50 1824.0
Exterior 1216.0 1.70 2067.2
Base Total: 1216.0 2067.2 | As-Built Total: 1216.0 1824.0
DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 [Exterior Insulated 0.0 410 246.0
Exterior 60.0 6.10 366.0
Base Total: 60.0 366.0 j As-Built Total: 60.0 246.0
CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM X SCM = Points
Under Attic 1344.0 1.73 2325.1 | Under Attic 300 13440 1.73X1.00 2325.1
Base Total: 1344.0 2326.1 | As-Built Total: 1344.0 2325.1
FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Slab 152.0(p) -37.0 -5624.0 [ Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 00 1520(p -41.20 -6262.4
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: -5624.0 | As-Built Total: 152.0 £262.4
INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points
1344.0 10.21 13722.2 1344.0 10.21 13722.2
Summer Base Points: 17704.6 | Summer As-Built Points: 15358.8
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points | Component Ratio Muitiplier ~ Multiplier ~ Multiplier Points
(DM x DSM x AHU)
15358.8 1.000 (1.090x1.147x0.91) 0.341 1.000 5963.8
17704.6 0.4266 7552.8 15358.8 1.00 1.138 0.341 1.000 5963.8
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ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 84.5

e o S e e L R S I S e

New construction or existing
Single family or multi-family
Number of units. if multi-family
Number of Bedrooms

Is this a worst case?
Conditioned floor area {f®)
Glass area & type

. Clear - single pane

. Clear - double pane

. Tint/other SHGC - single pane
. Tinvother SHGC - double pane

Floor types

- Slab-On-Grade Fdge Insulation
. N/A
. N/A

Wall types

. Frame, Wood. Exterior

N/A
N/A
N/A
NA
Ceiling types

. Under Attic
. N/A
- NA

Ducts

. Sup: Unc. Ret: Unc. AH: Intenor

b. N/'A

The higher the score, the more efficient the home.

New
Single tamily

3

Yes

1344 °

Single Pane  Double Pane
0.0 f# 113.0 f#
0.0 f# 0.0 f*
0.0 0.0

R=0.0. 152.0(p) i

R=13.0, 1216.0 ¢

R=30.0, 13440 f*

Sup. R=6.0, 90.0 fi

LI |

12.

15.

Cooling svstems

. Central Unit

. N/A

. N'A

Heating systems

. Electric Heat Pump

. NVA

N/A

Hot water systems

. Electric Resistance

. NIA

. Conservation credits

(HR-Heat recovery, Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
HVAC credits

(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,

HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thermostat.
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

I certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection. Otherwise. 2 new EPL Display Card will be completed
based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

Address of New Home:

*NOTE: The home's estimated energy performance score is only available through the IF[LA/RE
This is not a Building Energy Rating.

Date:

City/FL Zip:

contact the Department of Community Affairs at 850/487-1824.
EnerevGanee® (Version: FI.RCSR v3 M

Cap: 30.0 kBtu'hr
SEER: 10.00

Cap: 28.0 kBtu'hr
HSPF: 7.00

Cap: 40.0 gallons
EF: (.88

S computer program.

If vour score is 80 or greater (or 86 for a US EPA/DOE EnergvStdr’ designation),
your home may qualify for energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) incentives if
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/635-1492

You obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
or see the Energy Gauge web site al www. fsec.ucf.edu Jor

information and a list of certified Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code For Building Construction,
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B A ENG, DENMMIAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.

ENGINEERS e SURVEYORS

January 11, 2005

Columbia County Building & Zoning Department
John Kerce, Building & Zoning Coordinator

P.O. Box 1529

Lake City, FL 32056-1529

Re: Stokes Property —Lots 57 & 58 of Three River Estates, Unit 10 — Ft. White, Florida

Dear Mr. Kerce:

Please find attached the proposed location for the residential unit for the above referenced
property. This letter is to indicate that the base flood elevation of 34.00 ft. msl, as
determined by FEMA FIRM map on panel 225 of 290 for Columbia County, Florida, will
not be impacted by the placement of the residential dwelling unit because a compensation
area will be provided within the limits of the Owner’s property. Please find the attached
sketch showing the proposed compensation with its minimum area and volume. If you
have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely, mg
éergio Reyes, P.E.

Florida License #47311
Vice President
Eng, Denman & Associates, Inc.

xc: Robert Clark, R&M Construction

2404 NW 43RD STREET » GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32606-8602 s TeL. (352) 373-3541 « Fax (352) 373-7249
eda@atlantic.net www.engdenman.com
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Columbla County Building Department Culvert Waiver No.
Culvert Waiver 000000514

DATE:  01/24/2005 BUILDING PERMITNO. 2 27 &7

APPLICANT ROBERT CLARK PHONE 352-538-9697

ADDRESS 20074 NW 258 DR HIGH SPRINGS FL 32643

OWNER  THOMAS & REBECCA STOKES PHONE 941-794-2504

ADDRESS 146 SW DINGO WAY FORT WHITE FL 32038
CONTRACTOR R&M CONSTRUCTION& DDEVELOPMENT PHONE 352-538-9697

st v
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 47S,R27,L Rﬁ‘f‘E‘R‘W‘!‘!Y, L MONTANA, R DNGO WAY, 2ND LOTON R

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNITTHREE RIVERS 57 10

PARCEL ID # 26-6S-15-00789-001

[ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I UNDERSTAND AND WILL FULLY COMPLY WITH THE DECISION OF THE COLUMBIA

COUNTY PUWS DE TMENT IN CONNECTION WITH THE HEREIN PROPOSED APPLICATION.
SIGNATURE (i

A SEMRATE CHECK IS REQUIRED Amount Paid 50.00
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BCC

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT USE ONLY

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT I HAVE EXAMINED THIS APPLICATION AND DETERMINED THAT THE

CULVE Ryl?ds
APPROVED NOT APPROVED - NEEDS A CULVERT PERMIT

COMMENTS: /(/0 /cj’//f»/‘/" U&/&/J L/’/szn[-. / %‘7
/% 4 St Xb ﬂ,%//s- s rﬁ’m/ [

SIGNED: %MM' DATE: ,p; / 3/ S~

ANY QUESTIONS PLEASE CONTACT THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT AT 386-752-5955.

135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21
Lake City, FL 32055
Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160




FES-8-2005 23:31 FROM:REM CONST & D=U 386-454-3160 TO: 13867582150 P.1/2
- = e
UNWERSAL
'q:llando“
ENGINEERING SCIENCES : S
Consuitants In: Geotechnica! EngmanrgoThredsub Inspaction ';Wa
* &1 Augusting
Environmental Sciances « Construction Mlatenais Tasting + Deytorm Boach
! + Wast Palm Baach
| + Jackeonvile
» Oczla
i + Tampa
January 19, 2005 » Debary

R & M Construction and De\:elopment LLC
20074 NW 258" Drive
High Springs, FL 32643

Attention:  Mr. Robert Clark

Reference: Stokes Residlence. Dingo Avenue
Fort White, Columbia County, FL
Project No: 2?286-002—02 Report No: 18907.1

Dear Mr. Clark:

|
Per your request, Universai [Engineering Sciences, Inc., has proceeded|to the subject
project to determine the exigting soil bearing capacity within the proposqd locations of
the shallow foundations for the residential structure. Based upon our cohversations, it
is our understanding that the shallow foundations designed for the proposed residential
structure have the dlrnensmns of 12" by 24" with approximately {12 inches of
embadment. :

|
The bearing capacity of a soil is the ability of the soil to carry a load without failure within
the soil. Bearing capacity failure occurs usually as a shear failure of the goil supporting
the footing. Bearing capacity failures are usually sudden and catastrophic. Analytical
techniques for scil bearing capacity estimation generally apply to sands, glays and silts,
Foundation allowable bearang pressures and bearing elevations must be djusted so as
to provide appropriate margins of safety against bearing capacity failurg. With this in
mind and due to limited access, we used a Dynamic Cone Penetrometer ffor evaluation
of the allowable net soil bearing capacity of the foundation subgrade so

|

The Dynamic Cone Penetrm_:'neter test was performed for a depth of one floot according
to the procedures developed:by Professor G, F. Sowers and Charles S. Hedges (ASCE,
1966). The basic procedure for the Dynamic Cone Penetrometer test is|as follows: A
standard 1.5-inch diameter |conical point is driven into the soil by a 1$-pound steel
hammer falling 20-inches. Foliowing the seating of the point to a depth of 2-inches, the
number of blows required to| drive the sampler an additional 3.5-inches, jis designated
the penetration resistance, providing an index to soil strength and density.

From the results cf cur eva{u!ation. we estimate that the proposed foundation subgrade
scils have an existing average net soil bearing pressure of approximately [ 800 psfwith
0.2 inches of settlement. Net bearing pressure is defined as the soil bedring pressure
at the base of the foundation in excess of the natural overburden pressyre.

4475 S.W. 35th Terrace « Gainesville, FL 32608 « (352) 372-3392 « Fax (352) 336-7914
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Project No: [27286-002-02
Report No:|  18907.1
Date: Jarjuary 19, 2005

We appreciate this opportunity to provide service to you on this project| If you should
have any questions, or if we can be of further assistance, please contagt us.

Sincerely,
UNIVER&AL ENGINEERING SCIENCES, INC.
") Certificate of Authorization No. 549
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MARTY R. ESKRIDGE & ASSOCIATES

14952 MAIN STREET AT ACHUA F1. 32615 PH: 386-462-1340

January 25, 2005

Job: R & M Construction
Re: 1800# psf soil borings.
Dear Mr. Clark:

The windload analysis has been reviewed, because the soil boring testing capacities were
found to be a 0.2 settlement rate with1800# psf instead of 2000# psf.

After further review this was found to be acceptable in providing the necessary uplift, lateral
and compressive resistance.

If you have any questions or if we can be any further assistance, please feel free to contact us

at your convenience.

Paul R. Stresing,

AROOI(




UNIVERSAL

ENGINEERING SCIENCES
Consultants In: Geotechnical Engineering *

Environmental Sciences * Construction Materials Testing

4475 S.W. 35th Terrace ¢ Gainesville, Florida 32608  (352) 372-3392
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IN-PLACE DENSITY TESTS

CLIENT :

PROJECT :

AREA TESTED:

COURSE:

I'Y'PE OF TEST :

NOTE: The below tests;D_C)jDO NOT meet the minimum

of maximum density.

REMARKS :

DEPTH OF TEST:

DATE LESTED:

— - % compaction requirements

LOCATION OF TESTS

DRY
DEN.

MAX.
DEN.

% MAX.
DEN.

MOIST.

OPT,
MOIST.

4404




LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 57 AND 58 OF "THREE RIVERS ESTATES UNIT
No. 10" AS PER PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN
PLATBOOK '6', PAGE 10 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF

60 120 180

60 0

GRAPHIC SCALE - FEET

BOUNDARY SURVEY

IN SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE
15 EAST, COLUNBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA. 5
]
o ABBREVIATIONS:
= C = CALCULATED FROM MEASURED
¥ N Qmu = CABLE TELEVISION
Q5 C/B = CONCRETE BLOCK
S CONC = CONCRETE
. Lot 60 = LOT 59 = PER LEGAL DESCRIPTION
CERTIFIED TO o % @ = LICENSED SURVEYOR BUSINESS
1) THOMAS & REBECCA STOKES m.m. LS = LAND SURVEYOR
38 (M) = FIELD MEASURED
2) R & M CONSTRUCTION ) O.; = QVERHEAD UTILIES
= BEARING BASIS -
r mw.%u.m oy nhw = _p;vmﬂpzq momoz_% REFERENCE MONUMENT
S 65'53'00 i =
oy 09 PSM = PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR & MAPPER
R/W =.RIGHT OF WAY
o
..M.M Prarns=>
5 Aul.uhul.@..”ﬁi..:.wﬁ:\h — :
LOT 81 mm“... LOT 58 ) _ _-mamzu.
; m_-“. VACANT 7 m;vh?nrrﬂ,_n La aadgand p...n..v. ...h..w.mr . Y 0= SET ._\Ml & CAP
BEARING NOTE: mm W } b DiEthaentacta g ,M\.«ﬂ. ~7 LB 6894
BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE REFERRED TO Y Rk /S g " R0 IDeNTcAnoN MO
THE NORTHEAST PROSERTY LNE OF Lo7 58 OF m_.m = P A M) s M O = FOUND 3" X 3" CONC. MON.
*THREE RIVERS ESTATES UNIT No.10". o s ew Y 7 -+ m.m NO IDENTIFICATION
| @= WOOD POWER POLE
§8Ls  “—SUBJECT PARCEL V7 k
ok T3 £1.86 ACRES — _m _ 7
= M.m \M..\ ..\ ”\.«\\ ,“....\.\ & :
S FSAOC NP ) MINL :
FENCE NOTE: e s 1 (NS ST oz 350 oL
SOME_FENCE TIES AS SHOWN HEREON, SN QX : CERTIFICATE OF SURVEYOR:
(F AP CABLE) HAVE, BEEN DRAWN ~ s A §
PR T W OF SR zA o NOT VAUD WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND THE ORIGINAL RAISED SEAL OF
= S 65SE 406.14° (P) A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS
S 655054 408.01" (M) TO THIS MAP BY ANYONE OTHER THAN THIS SURVEYOR IS PROHIBITED.
; i | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SURVEY DATA SHOWN HEREON, IS A
TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION OF A SURVEY PERFORMED UNDER
. MY SUPERVISION OF THE HEREON DESCRIBED FROPERTY, AND [T MEETS
LOT 63 \ e aniOR] TS THE MINIMUM TECHNICAL STANDARDS AS SET SORTH BY THE FLORIDA
COMBE N GATIGN 77 ~D BOARD OF LAND SURVEYORS, PURS TO SECTION 472,027, FLORIDA
: L0 et 1617 .
SURVEYOR NOTES: _— (EIELD ) M.W. 8 STATUTES, AND Mmdxwwl DA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE.
-~ = — . ,\1 7 mu.ﬂ_ i Fo Ao, s
1) [ Ie BEsT OF MY IOKMLEDGE, THERE ARE MO AN, Abes. @ LT SF- BYet G i
ENCROACHMENTS, BOUNDARY LINE DISPUTES, 1920 & g - JANES E. im%%nvwmun FLA. CERTH
EASEMENTS, OR CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS, OTHER 4108, \JORIPME D 1 - CDNTE 7 o § S T by
THAN ARE DEPICTED ON THIS DRAWING. pat ) o b
2) ALL UTILITES AND OR IMPROVEMENTS IF ANY MAY 538
NOT BE SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING. FLOOD NOTE: =3 BRINKMAN SURVEYING & MAPPING INC.
3) IN THE OPINION OF THIS SURVEYOR THE BOUNDARY =
SHOWN HEREON BEST REPRESENTS THE LOCATION OF ﬁ%ﬁgﬁm%ﬁcﬂ.gzﬂﬁﬁ e 4607 NORTHWEST 6TH STREET SUME C, GANESVILLE, FL. 32609
DR On A L. N REATION 1D THE MAP COMMUNITY PANEL NO. 120070-0225-8, DATED TILE NOTE: PHONE: (352) 374-7707 FAX: (352) 374-8757
FOUND TO BE ACCEPTABLE TO THIS SURVEYOR. 1-6-1988, THIS PROPERTY IS IN FLOOD ZONE "AE" WHICH IS THIS SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO ANY FACTS THAT MAY " '
AN AREA WHERE BASE FLOOD ELEVATIONS HAVE BEEN BE DISCLOSED BY A FULL AND ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH. o SCALE: 1" = 60 DRAWN BY: AKD
DETERMINED, AS SCALED FROM SAID MAP. INFORMATION FROM THIS SURVEYOR HAS NOT PERFORMED A SEARCH LB. # 6894
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS ON THIS PARCEL FOR DATE: 7-23-2004 CHECKED BY: J.B.

4) NO BUILDING SETBACK BUILDING SETBACK
INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED TO THE
SURVEYOR. PRIOR TO ANY NEW CONSTRUCTION,
THE APPROPRIATE GOVERNING AUTHORITY SHOULD

-~ BE CONTACTED FOR THE CURRENT SETBACK

REQUIREMENTS.

THE FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY (FEMA) FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAPS, SHOWN ON THIS MAP, WAS CURRENT
AS OF THE REFERENCED DATE. MAP REVISIONS AND
AMENDMENTS ARE PERIODICALLY MADE BY LETTER AND MAY NOT
BE REFLECTED ON THE MOST CURRENT MAP.

ANY CLAIMS OF TITLE, EASEMENTS, OR RESTRICTIONS

THAT MAY AFFECT THIS PARCEL. THE PRESENCE FIELD WORK COMPLETED ON 7-21-2004 FIELDBOOK 57, PAGE 42

OR ABSENCE OF ANY SUCH CLAIMS ARE NOT

CERTI ON.
FIED HERE DRAWING NUMBER

121-04

PREPARED FOR: R & M CONSTRUCTION




NOTICE OF INSPECTION
AND/OR TREATMENT

Date of Inspectio

S123es (R TR7 v

Date of Treatment

wteder T M09l &) . S57%
Pesticide Cmma\

Wood-Destroying Organisms Treated

It is a violation of Florida State Law (Chap. 482-226)
for anyone other than the property owner
to remove this notice.
* Lawn Spraying
» Household Pest Control
* Tree & Shrub Spraying
» Termite Control

@1@2 Control, Inc.

13618 NW 270th Ave.
Alachua, FL 32615

Call: 386-418-4387

for a free inspection & estimate




